Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Skill Development, J&K

Srinagar: Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar 190018(May to Oct) Phone: 0194-2491613 Fax 0194-2491668 Jammu: Polytechnic Premises, Vikram Chowk, Jammu 180004(Nov to April) Phone: 0191-2435190 Fax 2451345

1 of 2

ABBREVIATED E-TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the lt. governor of Jammu and Kashmir, e-tenders are invited from registered firms for selection of placement agency for technical vocational education and training (TVET) employment outcomes of graduates from ITI's.

The complete Tender document with the title **selection of placement agency for technical vocational education and training (TVET) employment outcomes of graduates from ITI's** shall be made available to the interested qualified and experienced consultancy firms on the Website <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u> and official website of the department <u>www.jkdsd.org</u> Interested bidder/Tenderers may view download the e-bid document and submit their e-bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below. Bidding document contains Qualifying Criteria for Bidders, Specifications, Bill of Quantities, Terms and Conditions of the Contract, and other details: -

001101	dons of the contract, and other details.		
1	Date of Issue of tender Notice	27 -06-2022	
2	Last date and time for receipt of written queries for clarification from bidders	29 -06-2022	
3	Last date and time for reply to queries by the Department	01 -07-2022	
4	Last date & time for submission of Bids	07 -07 -2022 05:00 PM	
5	Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bids	08 -07 -2022 11:00 AM	
6	Date and Time of Opening of Financial Bids	To be notified later on after the Technical Evaluation is complete.	
7	No. of Covers/Pockets	Two (02) (Technical and Financial)	
8	Bid validity days	60 days	
9	Location (work/services/items)	As per tender document	
10	Cost of Tender Document	Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only)	

11	Amount of earport menous de	
	Amount of earnest money deposit in the form of CDR/FDR/TDR	Rs.40,000/-(Rupees Fourty Thousand only) pledged to Accounts Officer,
12	Address for communication	Directorate of Skill development, J&K Directorate of Skill Development,
13	Payment mode (online/Offline)	J&K, Srinagar Offline.
And the second second second		

Sd/-(Sudershan kumar) JKAS, Director, Skill Development, J&K,

No: - DSD/PUR/2022-23//45 Dated: - **27**-06-2022. Copy to the: -

1. In charge website jkdte.org.in for information and necessary action.

day

Accounts Officer, Directorate of Skill Development, J&K, Srinagar